IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc. Docket No. 16-9003

ORDER CREATING PROBATE FORMS TASK FORCE

- 1. Senate Bill 512, passed in the 2015 legislative session, amends Government Code Section 22.020 to direct the Court to make certain forms for use in probate matters. *See* Acts 2015, 84th Leg., R.S. (S.B. 512) (amending Tex. Gov't Code § 22.020).
- 2. The Court therefore orders the establishment of a Probate Forms Task Force to make recommendations to the Court regarding the forms. The following persons are appointed to serve as members:

Hon. Polly Jackson Spencer	San Antonio	Jerry Jones	Austin
Carlos Aguiñaga	Corpus Christi	Hon. Steve King	Fort Worth
Barbara Anderson	Dallas	Trish McAllister	Austin
Julie Balovich	Alpine	Christy Nisbett	Austin
Craig Hopper	Austin	Arielle Prangner	Houston
Cathy Horvath	Seguin	_	

- 3. The Honorable Polly Jackson Spencer is appointed as Chair of the Task Force.
- 4. The Court's liaison to the Task Force is Justice Eva M. Guzman. The Court's Public Information Officer, Osler McCarthy, will serve as the Court's staff representative to the Task Force.
- 5. The Task Force should provide a status report to the Court by December 1, 2016.

Dated: January 21, 2016.

Don R. Willett, Justice Brown, Justice